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January 30, 2003

Joyce McKay

Bureau of Environment

NH Department of Transportation
Hazen Drive

Concord NH 03302-0483

REGEIVED
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
FEB 03 2003
RE: Belmont, 12792

N.H. DEPARTMENT OF
- TRANSPORTATION

Dear Joyce:

In accordance with your request, the Division of Historical Resources’ Determination of
Eligibility Committee has reviewed DHR Inventory Forms for the subject properties, wlich may
" be affected by the project referenced above. The DOE Committee’s evaluations of National
Register eligibility are: :

4 Johnson Street

e Individual properties: Determination

- 110 Depot Street Not Eligible
213 Depot Street Not Eligible
314 Depot Street Not Eligible
334 Depot Street Not Eligible

+ 366 Depot Street Not Eligible

408 Depot Street - Not Eligible
104 Perkins Road Not Eligible
106 Perkins Road Not Eligible
52 Gilmanton Road (Route 140) Not Eligible
Church Street More Info Needed/Eligible-District
130 Depot Street Not Eligible
340 Depot Street Not Eligible
354 Depot Street Not Eligible
141 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
139 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
135-37 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
133 Main Street _ Eligible/ Eligible-District
131 Main Street More Info Needed/Eligible-District
138 Main Street : Eligible/Eligible-District
11 Main Street Eligible/ Eligible-District
134 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
128 Main Street - Eligible/Eligible-District
129 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
125 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
123 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
117 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
115 Main Street Eligible/Eligible-District
111 Main Street Eligible - District Only

Eligible/Eligible-District



13 Johnson Street

Eligible/Eligible-District

30 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
36 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
41 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
37 Depot Street Eligible/ Eligible-District
40 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
46 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
47 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
56 Depot Street Not Eligible ‘

50 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District70
70 Depot Street Not Eligible

49 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
57 Depot Street - Eligible/Eligible-District
63 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
71 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
81 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District
85 Depot Street Eligible/Eligible-District

Copies of the DHR evaluation forms are attached for your use. . Please refer to the “Follow-up”
section for an explanation of the additional data needed for the “more information” requests. The
inventory data and.the evaluations will also be added to the statewide survey database for
historic properties in New Hampshire. :

Please call if you have questions.

Sincerely,

9

Linda Ray Wilson
Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

LRW:djg
enclosures

cc: James McConaha, SHPOQ
Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, Preservation Consultant



{August 1994}
' Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BEL0060

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: | County: Belknap

Address: 141 Main Street

Reviewed for BJR&C T1PT! [INR [JSR [JSurvey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties . Districts

NR SR NR SR

O [l Eligible ' O Eligible

O [ Eligible, also in district O [ Not eligible

= [ Eligible, in district 1 O More information needed
[l [ Not eligible . [ [J Not evaluated @ district
[ {"1 More information needed

O ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: ] Location [[] Design [ Setting [] Materials Workm_-anship B Feeling [X] Association

Criteria: A. Event [ B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: Local []State [ ] National '

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: 7 ' ‘ :
[ IF THIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property contributes to the Factory Village Historic District {area G, 2002).

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .13

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANGE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT. Please note that page three is missing from DHR's copy of this
inventory form. '

Final DOE approved by:

gQC/V%a/?/W 11/11/02’ |



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory #: BEL0O61
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 . Area; Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth | Town/City: Belmon{
Property name: Johnson Block - | County: Belknap

Address: 139 Main Street

Reviewed for: R&C [1PTI COINR [ISR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

O [] Eligible X} [] Eligible

] [ Eligible, also in district 1 ] Noteligible

X [ Eligible, in district ] [J More information needed

O ] Not eligible [] [ Not evaluated @ district

il ] More information needed

] ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ,

Integrity: Location [_] Design Setting [] Materials Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event [} B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [] E. Exception

Level: 4 Local []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: :
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED iN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

[ ENTERED INTO DATABASE

- ACREAGE: .15

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDO'T.

Final DOE approved by: ,
CC/QCW i



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility {DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BIZLO062
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff; Beth . Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Old Post Office | County: Belknap

Address: 135-37 Main Street

Reviewed for: I R&C [ PTI [INR [0SR [JSurvey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

[0 [ Eligible X [ Eligible

O L] Eligible, also in district {1 [ Noteligible

[] Eligible, in district - ] [ More information needed

] [] Not eligible 1 [] Not evaluated @ district

O ] More information needed :

O ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: X Location [] Design Setting [] Materials Workmanship [ Feeling [X] Association
Criteria: A Event []B.Person [X C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: X Local []State [ Nationa]

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
L] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .07 _
PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: 596%&7 (1./((/02_



{August 1994) :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 | _ Inventory #: BEL(063
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G}
DHR staff: Beth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- County: Beliknap

Address: 138 Main Street

Reviewed for: BAR&C [JPTI CINR (ISR [JSurvey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties ' Districts

NR SR . NR SR

] 1 Eligible X [l Eligible

| [ Eligible, also in district ] [ Not eligible

24 ] Eligible, in district 1 [ More information needed

| [ Not eligible 1 [ Not evaluated @ district

O 1 More information needed

0 [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility )

Integrity: X Location L[] Design [ Setting [] Materials [ Workmanship Feeling [X Association
Criteria: B4 A Event []B.Person X C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [1E. Exception
Level: Local [ State [ ] National | '

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: : :
[] IF TH!S PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE .

ACREAGE: .02

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: ng 121 (07—-



{August 1994) '
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 _ inventory # BEL0064
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ‘ Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Moses Smith Barn ' | County: Belknap

Address: 151 Main Street

Reviewed for B R&C [JPTI CINR [1SR [JSurvey [ Other
: NHDOT Belmont 12792 .

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

O [ Eligible X [ cligible

O ] Eligible, also in district [ [ Not eligible

| ] Eligitle, in district - [1 [0 More information needed

[ ] Not eligible [] [ Not evaluated @ district

X [] More information needed

] [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ‘

Integrity: X Location [] Design Setting [ Materials ‘[[] Workmanship B Feeling Association
Criteria: X A. Event [] B. Person G. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [} E. Exception
Level: I Local [] State . ] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: :
[] iF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Since the 1920s, this property has served es a historic commercial pupose in the village, first as a gas station
and now as a hardware store. Is a construction date available for the hardware store building? Ifit is more
than fifty years old, this property would be a contributing resource in the district.

I ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: .18
PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: - -
. AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --
BOUNDARY: - '
SURVEYOR; Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT of the need for more information..

Final DOE approyed by: ng [-z,/u /_a'z,



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BELOO65
. Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G}
DHR staff: Beth | | Town/City: Belmont
~ Property name: Clough Store | County: Belknap

Address: 138 Main Street

Reviewed for: IR&C I PTI [CONR [OOSR [ Survey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties | Districts

NR SR _ NR SR

D [] Eligible ] Eligible

L] 1 Eligible, also in district ] [ Not eligible :

O Eligible, in district [ [ More information needed

] [] Not eligible 1 [ Not evaluated @ district

] ] More information needed

] ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility - ,

Integrity: Location [ Design Setting []Materials [ Workmanship [ Feeling Association
Criteria: A Event [1B.Person [X| C.Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology ] E. Exception
Levet  [KLocal []State [ National |

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: '
] IF THIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see pages 3 and 4.

[ ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .06

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please sec area form G
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

ZXW i2fufoz



(August 1994) ' )
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 | inventory # BEL0066 -
Date of group review. December 11, 2002 - Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff, Beéh | _ Town/City: Belmont
Property name: _ County: Belknap

Address: 11 Depot Street

Reviewed for: ) R&C []PTI [JNR [JSR []Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

O 1 Eligible [ Eligible

] [ Eligible, also in district ] [[1 Not eligible

] Eligible, in district ] [] More information needed

M [] Not eligible , 1 [ Not evaluated @ district

[ ] More information needed :

1 ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location [] Design Setting [] Materials [ Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ ] D. Archaeology [[] E. Exception
Level: Local [] State [] National

- STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:

] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3..

(xX] ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .23

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

. Final DOE approved by:

EXW ;z/rr/oz._



(August 1994) _
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ' Inventory #: BEL0O67
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 - Area.: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth _ Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Stevens Fifield House County: Belimap

Address; 134 Main Street

Reviewed for A R&C [JPT [INR ISR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

] ] Eligible ‘ ] Eligible

] [] Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible

[ Eligible, in district ] [J More information needed.

[} ] Not eligible [J [] Not evaluated @ district

R ] More information needed

U [] Not evatuated for individual Ellglblhty ,

Integrity: Location [X] Design Setting [X] Materials D Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: <} A-Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeclogy L] E. Exception
Level: tocal [ State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: ‘
{1 1F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED."

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .34

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
_ AREA OF SIGNIFICANGE: district: please see area form G
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR; Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: 5\% W ‘(z/ﬂ /o 2



{August 1994) . :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory #. BELOO68
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area. Factorjr Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Benjamin T. Lakeman House |  County: Belknap

Address: 128 Main Street

Reviewed for: ).R&C [ PTI [INR [OOSR [ Survey [0 Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties ' _ Districts

NR SR NR SR

[l [] Eligibie X [ Eligible

Ol ] Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible

™ [ Eligible, in district [1 ] More information needed

X ] Not eligible 1 [ Not evaluated @ district

[} ] Mare information needed

U [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location Design [X] Setting Materials Workmanship Xl Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event [1B.Person [XC. Architecture/Engineering ] D. Archagology [] E. Exception
Level: [ Local []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: . :
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 1.1 :

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
BOUNDARY: encompasséd by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final QOE approved by: FQ@, W |2 [“ [o2



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date feceived: December 4, 2002 Inventory #: BEL0069

. Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ) Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Forrest House | Cdunty: Belknap

Address: 129 Main Street

Reviewed for I R&C [ PTI [INR [JSR [ survey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12752

Individual Properties Districts
NR SR NR SR
71 - [ Etgible B, O Eligible
[l [ Eligible, aiso in district [J [ Not eligible
™ [ Etigible, in district ' [ L1 More information needed
il ] Not eligible : [] O Not evaluated @ district
O ] More information needed
-0 [] Not evaluated for individual efigibility -

Integrity: Location Design Setting Materials Workmanship [X] Feeling Association

Criteria; X A. Event _l:! B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level - [§§ Local [] State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[11F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property clearly contributes to the Factory Village Historic District. Also, further evaluation could
determine whether it is individually eligible for the National Register as a significant and intact example of
Greelt Revival architecture. :

I ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: .23 ' :

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT : '

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

O W 12 (11 foz.



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Da‘;e received: December 4, 2002 ' Inventory #: BELOC70
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 _ Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City. Belmont
Property name: Sargent House County: Belknap

Address; 125 Main Street

Reviewed for [ R&C [1PT1 [ONR [JSR [] Survey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Propetrties " Districts

NR SR NR SR

] [lElgible = [] Eligible

O [] Eligible, also in district 1 ] Not eligible

] Eligible, in district ' 1 [ More information needed

| ] Not eligibie 1 ] Not evaluated @ district

g 1 More information needed ' ‘

0 [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility 7 ,

Integrity: Location Design [X Setting [ Materials [X] Workmanship Feeling [X] Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: Local [} State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: :
[] iF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property contributes to the Factory Village Historic District. Also, further evaluation could determine
whether it is individually eligible for the National Register as significant and intact example of the Italianate
style in Belmont or as the Sargent family home.

X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 23 '

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Finél DOE apPro'ved by: g e /%40%@7 JL/ { z/ 0z



{August 1994) '
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 | Inventory # BEL0OT1
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth : Town/City: Belmont
Property name: John A. Ladd House | County: Belknap

Address: 128 Main Street

Reviewed for: [AR&C [1PT1 CONR [ISR ] Survey [] Other
' NHDOT Belmont 12752

B

Individual Properties _ - Districts
NR SR NR SR

[ Eligibie B ] Eligible

[ Eigible, also in district 1 [] Not eligible

[ Eligible, in district [} [ More information needed

] Not eligible [ [ Not evaluated @ district

[ More information needed ‘

] Not evaluated for individual eligibility )
Integrity: Location Design Sefting Materials DX Workmanship Feeling [X} Association
Criteria: A. Event [ B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering 1 D. Archaeology [[] E. Exception
Level: Local [ State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: o o
] iF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .31 _

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANGE: district: please see Factory Village area form G.
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see Factory Village area form.
BOUNDARY: encormpassed by district, please see Factory Village area form G.
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE roved by:
‘appo Y %W (2-{1lo 2



{August 1994) :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002, ' Inventory # BEL0O72

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
| DHR staff: Beth - | Town/City: Belmont

Property name: John Brown House - County: Belknap

© Address: 117 Main Street

Reviewed for I R&C [JPT [INR [JSR []Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

U ] Eligible X [ Eligible

L] [] Eligible, also in district [J [] Not efigible

] Eligible, in district [0 O More information needed

] ] Not eligible [] [J Not evaluated @ district

] [_] More information needed

] (] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location DX} Design Setting Materials <] Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: B Local [] State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[]IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

“This property clearly contributes to the Factory Village Historic District. Also, further evaluation could
determine whether it is individually eligible for the National Register as a signficant and intact example of *
early 19th century cape construction. '

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .18

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify. surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

82&/1/%0%&7 izfit]o2



(August 1994) _
. Determination of Eligibitity (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ' nventory # BELO0O73

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 : Area: Factory Village {G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Greenleaf Osgood House County: Belknap

Address: 115 Main Street

 Reviewed for: Y R&C [1PTI LINR [0SR [JSurvey [1Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties ' Districts

NR SR ‘ NR SR

K~ [ Eligible [] Eligible

[] Eligible, aiso in district [ [ Not eligibie

Cl [ Eligible, in district [ [ More information needed
[l ] Not eligible : [1 [ Not evaluated @ district
O [1 More information needed

O [ ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location Design Setting [X Materials X Workmanship [X] Feeling Association”

Criteria: A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [[] E. Exception
Level: X Local []State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: s ' S
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WIL.L BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see pages 3 and 4.

[X] ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: .34

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G, individual: c.1838

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G, individual: architecture.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please sec area form G; individual: parcel 122/86, .34 acres
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

- Final DOE d by: ;
ina approved by Q%W (“2—(“/07’.



(August 1894)

Determination of Eligibility (DOE)
Date received: December 4, 2002 © inventory # BEL00T&
Date of group review: December 11., 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth - ' Tawn/City. Belmont
Property name: Baptist Church Parsonage | o County: Belknap

Address: 111 Main St.

‘Reviewed for: [{] R&C COPTI NR SR [ Survey [ Other

NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties : ' Districts

NR SR NR SR

[1 [ Eligible B ] Eligible

] [] Eligible, also in district ' [J [ Not eligible

| [ Eligible, in district [0 [ More information needed

X [] Not eligible ] [ Not evaluated @ district

[ [ 1 More information needed :

[0- [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: ~ [J Location []Design [ Setting [] Materials [ ] Workmanship [ Feeling [] Association
Criteria; LA Event [1B.Person []G:Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archasology [ E. Exception
Level. . [Jlocal []State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[]IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED:

Due to its move and changes to its design in 1992, this building is not a contributing resoufeg in the Factory
Village Historic District. '

ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: 1.0
PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: -

- AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: --

' SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

. Final DOE approved by:

g%W_f /}/u/oz



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 | Inventory # BELO0075
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 . N Afea: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth . Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- : _ " . County: Bellnap

Address: 4 Johnson Sfreet

Reviewed for: I R&C [JPTI [INR [JSR [ Survey ] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR " NR. SR

] ] Eligible ' X  [] Eligible

] [] Eligible, also in district [J [ Not eligible _
[] Eligible, in district O [ More information needed
'l ] Not eligible . [0 [ Not evaluated @ district
O [] More information needed

O {7 Not evaluated for individual efigibility

Integrity: X Location [] Design Setting [] Materials [] Workmanship Feeling [X] Association

Criteria: [ A Event []B. Person X C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archasology [ E. Exception
Level: Local [ ] State [ ] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[]1F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page.3,

[X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .83 ’

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: {’X W !l/tl /02_



o r———e
=

(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibitity {DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 _ Inventory # BELOOT7

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: — - . County: Belknap

Address: 13 Johnson Street

Reviewed for: I R&C [1PTI - [INR OISR [ Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792 '

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR -

O [ Eligible b [ Efigible

O [ Eligible, also in district ] O Not eligible

[] Eligible, in district ] O More information needed

| ] Not eligible [] [ Not evaluated @ district

] [] More information needed

X [ Not evaluated for individual eligibitity ..

Integrity: < Location [] Design Setting [ Materials [ Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person X ©. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [1E. Exception
Level: Local [ State []National

STATENENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
(] i THIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 1.0 ‘

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:
. | S Mgy (2l oz



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ‘ Inventory # BEL0078
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 ' Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff_'. Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: - County: Belknap

Address: 30 Depot Street

Reviewed for A R&C [JPTI [INR [JSR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

| ] Eligible X [ Eligible

] [ Eligible, also in district [0 O Not eligible

L] Eligible, in district ' ] [ More information needed

O [ Not efigible ] [ Not evaluated @ district

[l 1 More information needed

O [J Not evaluated for individual eligibifity _

integrity: X Location [X] Design Setting Materials X} Workmanship [X] Feeling Association
Criteria: A Event []B.Person [XC. ArchitecturelEngineéring [1D. Archaeology [l E. Exception
Level: B Local [ State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
] {F THIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED iN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property contributes to the Factory Village Historic District. Also, further evaluation could determine
whether it is individually eligible for the National Register as a well-preserved and intact example of
vernacular Queen Anne architecture.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 438 : '

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY; encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR; Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

{QC/I/VLM/L’/W .(7,[11/01



(August 1994) :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December @; 2002 , . Inventory #. BELOO79
Date of group review: December 11, 2002  Awea Factory Village (G}
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- _ _ County: Belknap

Address; 36 Depot Street

Reviewed for. @ R&C [(IPTI CINR [OSR [Survey L Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individuat Properties _ Districts

NR 5R NR SR

| ] Eligible B4 [ Eligible

] L] Eligible, also in district 3 ] Not eligible

] Eligible, in district 1 [ More information needed

| ] Not eligible ' [ [ Not evaluated @ district

O 1 More information needed '

! [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility o

Integrity: Location [] Design Setting [ Materials [X Workmanship X Feeling Assaciation
Criteria; A Event [18.Person [XC. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: Local []State [ National

STATEMENT OF SlGNIFlCANCE:

1 IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .62

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:
5’ QQ/M/WW rz./ irfoz




(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility {DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 inventory # BEL008O
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Belmont Lumber Co. Office County: Bellnap

Address: 41 Depot Street

Reviewed for [ R&c [1PTI CINR [OSR U Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12752

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR - NR SR

] [ Eligible < [J Eligible

O ] Eligible, also in district 3 [ Not eligible

[] Eligible, in district 1 [ More information needed

O [ Not eligible ‘ 1 O Not evaluated @ district

I [] More information needed :

O [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ’

Integrity: Location [] Design Setting [ Materials & Workmanship X] Feeling Association
Criteria: A. Event [ B.Person G. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: X Local []State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: '
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: .16 ‘

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by.:‘ Q%W 120 (02



A T——re————

- (August 1994)

Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BEL00§1
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 | Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth . | Town/City: Belmont
Property name: - Belwont Lu w:‘oz:r Co, MUl County; Belknap

Address: 37 Depot Street

Reviewed for I R&C [ PT! CINR [OOSR [ Survey [JOther
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties : Districts

NR SR NR SR

(il ] Eligible [ Eligible

O ] Eligible, also in district ' [0 [ Not eligible

[ Eligible, in district [] [ More information needed

0 [ Noteligible : [1 O Not evaluated @ district

] ] More information needed

1 "] Not evaluated for individual eligibility _

Integrity: X] Location []Design [X] Setting [] Materials Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: A Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [[1 D. Archaeology - [ ] E. Exception
tevel. - X Local [ State [] National -

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .38

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

EH My



{August 1984)
: Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BELO0082

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff. Beth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: — ) , County: Belknap

Address: 40 Depot Street

Reviewed for: K R&C C1PTI [ONR [OOSR [ Survey ] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

0]  LlEligble < [ Eligible

[] [ Eiigible, alsc in district 1 [ Not eligible

4 L Eligible, in district -] [ More information needed

O [] Not eligible [} [ Not evaluated @ district

il ] More information needed

O [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ‘.

Integrity: i Location [] Design Setting Materials X Workmanship Feeling [X] Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [T} D. Archaeclogy [ E. Exception
Level: Local [ State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[]1F THIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant, Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

- ACREAGE: .27

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANGE: please sce district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G .
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: £ 290 Ay it oz



{August 1994) :
' Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 - Inventory # BEL0083

Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -~ County: Belknap

Address: 46 Depot Street

Reviewed for: B R&C [J PTI INR [OsR [ Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

individual Properties . Districts

NR SR NR SR

O ] Eligible ] Eligible

O [} Eligibie, aiso in district [ ] Not eligible

| [ ] Eligible, in district 1 ] More information needed

O [} Not eligible [ ] Not evaluated @ district

1 [] More information needed ' :

[ [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility .

Integrity: . X Location Design Setting X Materiais Worknﬁanship [X] Feeling Association
Criteria: X A. Event []B.Person X C. Architecture/Engineering ] D. Archaeology [J E. Exception
Level: Local []State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANGE: :
] 'F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE |

ACREAGE: .88

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

. g;EW 12{ufoz



{August 1994) :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory #. BEL0084
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 . Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont

Property name: Weeks Farm County: Belknap
Address: 47 Depot Street

Reviewed for: [ R&C [JPTI [INR [JSR [J Survey [_| Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792 .

individual Properties Districts

NR SR ‘ : : : NR SR

[l [] Eligible : [] Eligible

] [ ] Eligible, also in district (] [[] Not eligible

X [ Eligible, in district ] ] More information needed

] [ ]'Not eligible [0 [ Not evaluated @ district

I:] 7] More information needed

] {7 Not evaluated for individual eligibitity

Integrity: K Location ] Desigh X Setting [] Materials [X] Workmanship [X] Feeling [ Association
Criteria: . IXJA. Event []B. Person [X] C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: ™ Local []State [ National '

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: .
(1 IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4

[XI ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 2.4 ' »

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

- FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

596%%@7 i2fitfoz



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received; December 4, 2002 Inventory # BELO0SS
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ~ Town/City: Belmont
Property name; | _ County: Belknap

Address: 50 Depot Street

Reviewed for: I R&C [JPTI [JNR ISR []Survey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

0 [ Eligible - K [ Eligible

] [ Eligible, also in district [ [ Not eligible

X . []Eligible, in district [1 [] More information needed

] (] Not eligible 7 O [ Not evaluated @ district

L] (] More information needed -

O L] Not evaluated for individual eligibility o

Integrity: Location [] D'esign X Setting Materials [ Workmanship [X] Feeling [X] Association
Criteria: A. Event []B. Person [X| C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology []E. Exception
Level: Local []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: .
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3

X] ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .43

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

g%w 1241t foz



{August 1994)

Determination of Eligibility {DOE)
Date received: D-ecember 4, 2002 Inventory #. BEL0OS6
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth | . Town/City: Belmont
Property name: .. . County: Belknap

Address: 56 Depot Street

Reviewed for: LI R&C [JPTI [JNR [ SR []Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties : ' Districts

NR SR NR SR

0 [Eigble O [ Eligible .

] [] Eligible, also in district : ] ] Not eligible

0] (] Eligible, in district ] [ More information needed

] Not eligible 1 I Not evaluated @ district

R [1 More information needed

. [[] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

integrity: Location. [] Design Setting [] Materials [ Workmanship [] Feeling [X] Association
Criteria; . [ ] A. Event ] B.Person []C.Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: [JLocal [ State [ ] National

STATEMENT OF 'SlGNlFICANCE: : : '
(] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity. It falls just outside of the Factory Village Historic
District; please see the district area form for a description and justification of the district's eligible boundaries.

X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 46

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANGE: -

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: —-

BOUNDARY: --

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

o CC:;&W ‘7-/”(0?,



(August 1994) o
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received; December 4, 2002 Inventory # BELOO®#S 37
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ) o ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: o County: Belknap

Address: 49 Depot Street

Reviewed for: X R&C [JPTt [JNR [JSR []Survey [} Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792 .

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

[1  [Elgible [ Eligible

] [7] Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible

4] [[] Eligible, in district [] [ More information needed

| [ ] Not eligible ] [ Not evaluated @ district

. ] More information needed

[J [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility ,. |

Integrity: X Location [X] Design Setting Materials [X] Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: I A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture!Engineering' 1 D. Archaeoiogy { ] E. Exception
Levek: X Local [] State [ ] National '

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3 \

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .06

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

| Final DOE approved by:



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility {DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ' Inventory # BELO0SS
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Prqperty name; ‘ - County: Belknap

Address: 57 Depot Street

Reviewed for: I R&C [JPTI TINR [JSR [ Survey ] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

] [] Eligible X [] Eligibie

] [] Etigible, also in district - 1 L Not eligible

[] Eiigibte, in district [ [ More information needed

{1 . [ Noteligible [ [ Not evaluated @ district

] [] More information needed '

d [] Not evaluated-for individual eligibility ]

Integrity: Location [ Design [X] Setting []Materials [X] Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: BJ A. Event [ B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ ] D. Archaeclogy [] E. Exception
Level: P4 Local [ State [] Nationai

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: , :
[ IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 8

X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .42

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP; Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

. QQQ/}/W‘, ['J_IH{D?-—



{August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ) Inventory # BEL0089
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name:  S+urgeon House County: Belknap

Address: 63 Depot Street

Reviewed for: R R&C [JPTI CONR [ SR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Bélmont 12792 .

Individual Properties _ Districts

NR SR . ’ : NR SR

L] [ Eligible - ] Eligible

L] [1 Eligible, also in district ] [ Not eligible

(] Eligible, in district : ] [ More information needed

1 L] Not eligible ] O Not evaluated @ district

O ] More information needed __ :

| ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: < Location [[1Design [X] Setting [X] Materials Warkmanship Feeling Association
-~ Criteria: A.Event [JB.Person [X C.Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology []E. Exception

Level: Locat [ State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: . .
[11F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 8

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 1.43

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT,

Final DOE approved by:

E2€ Mgy 12lufo



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory #: BEL0090
Date of group review; December 11, 2002 Area: --

DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: . County: Belknap

Address: 70 Depot Street

Reviewed for: BAR&C [JPTI [ONR [JSR []Survey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

OORCC0

Individual Properties Districts
NR SR NR SR

(] Eligible ] [ Eligible

] Eligible, also in district [ [ Noteligible

[[] Eligible, in district ' 1 [ More information needed

[ Not eligible [ [ Not evaluated @ district

(] More information needed

L] Not evaluated for individual eligibility .
Integrity: Location [} Design Setting [] Materials Workmanship [] Feeling Association
Criteria: [1A. Event []1B.Person []C.Architecture/Engineering []D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level; O Local []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: _
[J IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WiLL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity. It falls just outside of the Factory Village Historic
District; please see the district area form for a description and justification of the district's eligible boundaries.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE: 1.0
PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: -

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: —
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

EH /]/V[,WW !7-{!{'[0?,



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 Inventory # BEL0091
Date of group re;iiew: December 11, 2002 - Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff. Beth | Town/City: Belmont
Property name: David & Mary Stui"ggon House : | County: Belknap.

Address: 71 Depot Street

Reviewed for: B R&C [1PTI [CINR [} SR [ Survey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties. _ ' Districts

NR SR - , NR SR

0 [ Eligible K [ Eligible ,

B ] Eligible, also in district ][] Not eligible :

X [] Eligible, in district O [ More information needed

L1 [ Not eligibie [ [ Not evaluated @ district

1 ] More information needed _

O [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ‘

Integrity: < Location - [] Design Setting Materials [X] Workmanship Feeling Association
Criteria: (X1 A. Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering ] D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: K Local []state [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
] iF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 4

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .38 ' '

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Fi : |
inal DOE approved by 596/W . ,z_{”/oz,



(August 1894)
: Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 ‘ L Inventory # BEL0092
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 = Area: Factlory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth ) ‘ o Town/City; Belmont
Property name: - . County:.Belknap

Address: 81 Depot Street

Reviewed for: KRrR& CJPTt ONR OSSR U Survey d Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

" Individual Properties , Districts
NR SR : NR SR
! [l Eligible [ Eligible
[0 [ Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible
X [C] Eligible, in district ] [ More information needed
| [ Not eligible [0 O Not evaluated @ district
] [ More information needed
O ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility ‘ ,
Integrity: [X] Location [ Design [X] Setting [ Materials X Workmanshlp B Feeling M 2 Association
Criteria: . KA Event []B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology ] E. Exception
Level; Local [] State .I:l National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: _
[ 'F THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .50

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF S!GNIFICANCE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

ZQ&W vz fiifos



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibiiity (DOE)

Date received: December 4, 2002 - Inventory #. BEL0093
Date of group review: December 11, 2002 | ' Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth | Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- - : County: Belknap

Address: 85 Depot Street

Reviewed for I R&C [1PTI [ONR [JSR [JSurvey L[] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties ' ' Districts

NR SR NR SR

O ] Eligible B4 [ Eligible

] [] Eligible, also in district [ [ Not eligible

X [ Eligible, in district _ ] [ More information needed

O ] Not eligible [0 [J Not evaluated @ district

] ] More information needed

[} "] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

integrity: . J Location [] Design X Setting O Materlals X Workmansmp [K Feeling [X} Association
Criteria: 2 A. Event []B. Person [X] C. Architecture/Engineering []D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: B Local [ State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
‘ ] IF THIS PROPERTY |S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

Concur with consultant. Please see page 3.

[ ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 28

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: please see district area form
AREA OF SIGNIFICANGE: please see district area form
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

8_,’2@ /W/LM/% ;z/u{oz



e

e,

(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE}

Date received: December 81, 2002 ‘ Inventory #: BEL0094

Date of group review: January & 20083 Area; —
DHR staff; Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- - County: Belknap

Address: 110 Depot Street

Reviewed for, ]I R&C [JPTI [ONR [OJSR [] Survey (] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties ~ Districts

NR SR NR . SR

O [ Elgible [ O Eligible

] (] Eligible, also in district [1 [ Not eligible

d [] Eligible, in district [ [ More information needed

X [ Not eligible : [] .[] Not evaluated @ district

(] [] More information needed

] [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: i< Lacation [ Design []Setting ] Materials [] Workmanship [ ] Feeling [] Association
Criteria: [JA. Event []B.Person []C.Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: [Jtocal []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
O IFTHIS PROPERTY 1S REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of i 1ntegr1ty It also is beyond the boundaries of the Factory
Village Historic Dlstnct

X] ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 6.46

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: —

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: -

BOUNDARY: --

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

é’QﬂW ll/zg/o 2



e

(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 21, 2002 " Inventory #: BELOOg#as
Date of group review: January @, 2003 - Area: -

DHR staff: Beth , Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- County: Belknap

Address: 2138 Depot Street

Reviewed for. B R&C [JPTI [JNR []SR [JSurvey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12799

Individual Properties . Districts

NR SR NR SR

[l O Eligible IO Eligible

| [ Eiigible, also in district [1 [ Not eligible

O] [1 Eligible, in district : ] [ More information needed .

[] Not eligible [ ] Not evaluated @ district

O ] More information needed

[] {71 Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: [<l Location []Design [X Setting [] Materials [] Workmanship [J Feeling Association
Criteria: CJA Event []B.Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [ ] D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: [ Local [] State [ ] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: '
(] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of i integrity. It also is beyond the boundaries of the Factory
Village Historic District.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .45

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: —

BOUNDARY: — '

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT -

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: 5 QC W _1/28(03



(August 1994)

Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002
Date of group review: January &, 2003
DHR staff: Beth |
Property name: -~

~ Address: 314 Depot Street

Reviewed for: ] R&C [ PTI
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Inventory #: BEL00S8 -
Area: --
Town/City: Belmont

County: Belknap

CINR ISR [ Survey [ Other

Individual Properties

NR SR

[0 []Eligible ,

| [] Eligible, also in district

] [[] Eligible, in district

[ Not eligible

] [ More information needed

] [1 Not evaluated for individual eligibility
Integrity:

Criteria;

Level: [JLocal []State [] National

Districts

NR SR

[0 [J Eligible

L] [ Not eligible
1 [ More information needed
[1 [C] Not evaluated @ district

[J Location [] Design [ Setting [] Materials [] Workmanship [ Feeling [] Association

[JA Event [JB.Person []C.Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [ E. Exception

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:

[1IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.
This property lacks National Register levels of integrity and significance.

XI ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 5.0

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE; --

BOUNDARY: —

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

| EJ{W

1[28(03



ey

(August 1994)

Date received: December 31, 2002-
Date of group review: Jzinuary B 20038
DHR staff: Beth

Property name: --

Address: 834 Depot Street

NHDOT Belmont 12792

Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Inventory #: BEL0097
Area: --
Town/City: Belmont

County: Belknap

Reviewed for: D)JR&C [JPTH [ONR []SR []Survey [ Other

Individual Properties

NR SR

C] ] Eligible

] [ Eligible, also in district

U (] Efigible, in district

[[] Not eligible

O [] More information needed

Ol [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility
Integrity:

Criteria:

Level: {]Local []State [] National

Districts
NR SR
L[] [ Eligible
[] [ Noteligible
[ [ More information needed
(] [ Not evaluated @ district

(X Location [] Design Setting [ Materials [ Workrhanship L] Feeling Association

[1A Event [B. Person []C.Architecture/Engineering [1D. Archaeology [] E. Exception

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:

[ IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 1.0

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: —-

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: —

BOUNDARY: —

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

- This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

f%W

1/28/05



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility {DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 Inventory #: BELobgs
Date of group review: January & 2003 Area: --

DHR staff: Beth | Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- County: Belknap

Address: 366 Depot Street

Reviewed for: BIR&C [JPTI [ONR [ISR [ Survey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR’ SR

] [ Eligible O [ Eligible

O] [] Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible

L] {1 Eligible, in district (1 [ More information needed

- [ Net eligible (] [ Not evaluated @ district

O] L] More information needed

| [[] Not evaluated for individual eligibility _

Integrity: Location [] Design Settin'g [ Materials [] Workmanship [] Feeling Association
Criteria: CJ A Event []B. Person [] C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: [J Local [ State [7] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: :
[1IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

{X] ENTERED INTO DATABASE
ACREAGE; .77
PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: - -
.AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: -
BOUNDARY: --
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: £ 2¢ WY // zg/ )



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 Inventory #: BELO0g9
Date of group review: January 8, 2003 Area; ~—

DHR staff: Beth ' - Town{'City: Belmont
Property name: - County: Belknap

Address: 408 Depot Street

Reviewed for: JR&C [JPTI [ONR [ SR [JSurvey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties , Districts
NR . SR NR SR
] [] Eligible - [ [ Eligible
{] [] Eligible, also in district (1 [ Not eligible
[l [[] Eligible, in district O [ More information needed
X (1 Not eligible [J I Not evaluated @ district
1 [] More information needed
[l ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility.
~ Integrity: [ Location [ Design [X] Setting [] Materials [ ] Workmanship [ Feeling [X] Association
Criteria; OJA Event []B.Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [J D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: [ ILocal []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: ‘
[J IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL. DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity and significance.

(X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 5.01

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: -~

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: --

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: é‘]ge W 1[7-‘6 /O%



(August 1994) _
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 Inventory # BEL0100
Date of group review: January 8, -2003 ) Area; —
DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont

Property name: ~- _ County: Belknap
Address; 104 Perkins Road

Reviewed for: (J R& [JPTI [INR [JSR [JSurvey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

] [ Eligible {1 [ Eligibte

O [] Eligible, aiso in district [] [] Not eligible

] [_] Eligible, in district [1 [ More information needed

(] Not eligible : ] [] Not evaluated @ district

O ] More information needed ' : :

[1 [ Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location Design Setting [X] Materials [ Workmanship [{ Feeling [X] Association
Criteria: ~ [] A. Event []B. Person [ C. Architecture/Engineering []D. Arc:haeology' [ E. Exception
Level: [ Local [ State [ National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[ IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

"This property is just less than 50 years old and appears to lack the exceptional significance needed to qualify
for the National Register. As an intact example of a mid-20th century cape with Colonial Revival detailing, it
could be reviewed again in the future for eligibility. At that time, it could be noted why the wing and garage
are later additions. ' '

X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .50

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE; --

BOUNDARY:

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

F'[nal DOE approved by:

Ede Muyerty  1[23[0%



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 inventory # BEL0O101
Date of group review: January & 2003 Area: —

DHR staff; Beth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- County: Belknap

Address: 106 Perlkins Road

Reviewed for: I R&C [JPTI JNR [ISR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Belment 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR © SR ' NR SR

] (1 Eligible ' [] ] Elgible

[] [ ] Eligible, also in district ' [ [ Not eligible

1 [] Eligible, in district [J [ Mere information needed

[} Not eligible ] [ Not evaluated @ district

C] L] More information needed

] ] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location [] Design Setting [I Materials [] Workmanship [ Feeling X Association
Criteria; [JA Event [1B. Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [} D. Archaeology [ E. Exception
Level: [J Local [ State [ ] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[J IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCCUMENTATION WIL). BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

[XI ENTERED INTO DATABASE

- ACREAGE: .92

- PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: --

SURVEYOR; Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

EH Mupyery < [25/03,



(August 1994) .
Determination of Eligibility {DOE)

Date received: December 81, 2002 ' Inventory # BELO102

Date of group review: J anuary &, 2003 : Area; -«

DHR staff: Beth Town/City: Belmont

Property name: —- . County: Belknap

Address: 52 Gilmanton Road (Route 140)

Reviewed for: X R&C [JPTI [ONR [ SR [JSurvey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12752

individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

] [_] Eligible [ ] Eligible

I [] Eligible, also in district 1 [ Not eligible

] [] Efigible, in district . 1 [ More information needed

B ] Not efigible ' [J ] Not evaluated @ district

1 [ More information needed

C] [] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: X Location [] Design [X Setting [] Materials. [] Workmanship [] Feeling [] Association
Criteria: [JA Event [IB.Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: [J Local [ State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

[l ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .73

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: -- -

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

f’&{’ W t/28/03



{August 1994) ' :
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 inventory # BELO103
Date of group review: Januafy 8, 2003 | | Area: Factory Village (G)
DHR staff: Beth .  Town/City: Belmont
Property name: Soldiers Monument County: Belknap -

Address: Church Street

Reviewed for. )QR&C [JPTI [JNR [JSR [JSurvey []Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792 :

Individual Properties . Districts

NR SR NR SR

[0 [ Eigible | Xl [1Eligible

] L] Eligible, also in district L] 1 Noteligible

] ] Eligible, in district [] [ More informatien needed

[] - [ Not eligible ‘ - [J [ Notevaluated @ district

B [] More information needed '

] L[] Not evaluated for individual eligibility

integrity: Location Design Setting X Materials [X] Workrhanship Feeling Association
Criteria: 3 A. Event [] B. Person C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archaeology [[] E. Exception -
Level: X Local [] State 1 National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
L] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL. DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED,

This monument appears to be just within the Factory Village Historic District. It was erected in 1919, during
the district's period of significance, to honor village veterans, by the long-time manager of the Belmont Mill.

Please verify that the monument is within the district's eligible boundary and in its original location. Was it -
moved when the former platform/bandstand was removed? Was the monument's historic setting altered? A
short justification of why this object contributes to the Factory Village Historic District is needed (or why
not). . Monuments that contribute to a district do not need to meet criteria consideration F for commemorative
properties.

BX] ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE; --

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: district: please see area form G.
BOUNDARY: encompassed by district, please see area form G
SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE d by: :
approved by ggg% _ f/Z 8’/0 2,



(August 1994)
: Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 _ ' " Inventory #: BELO104
Date of group review: January 8, 2003 | Area: -

DHR staff; Beth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name: -- County: Belkﬁap

Address: 130 Depot Street

Reviewed for: B R&C [] PTI I:I NR [J SR [] Survey |:I Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

] ] Eligible > Eligible

L] L] Eligible, also in district [1 [ Noteligible

[] [] Eligible, in district ] [ More information needed

X ] Not eligible ] [ Not evaluated @ district

X L] More information needed

J [1 Not evaluated for individua! eligibility

Integrity: Location [ ]Design [ Setting [J Materials [] Workmanship [] Feeling Association
Criteria: [JA Event []B.Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [] D. Archagology [ E. Exception
Level; [ Local []sState ] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:
[J IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADD!TIONAL DOCUMENTATION W!LL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of i integrity.

X ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: 6.7

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: --

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by:

(6/’?6 W //2%’%{3



{August 1994) . '
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 ' Inventory # BELO0105
Date of group review: January 8, 2008 " Area; -

DHR staff: rBeth ' Town/City: Belmont
Property name; -~ - County: Belknap

Address: 840 Depot Street

Reviewed for: )Y R&C. [1PTI [INR [JSR []Survey [] Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792

Individual Properties Districts
NR SR . - NR SR
[] [ ] Eligible - : HER Eligibie
] {1 Eligible, also in district [1 [J Noteligibie
'l (] Eligible, in district (] [] More information needed
[ ] Not eligible [d ] Not evaluated @ district
] [_] More information needed
O L] Not evaluated for individual eligibility . _
"~ Integrity: BJ Location [ Design [] Setting [J Materials [ Workmanship [] Feeling [ Association
Criteria: . []A. Event []B.Person [] C. Architecture/Engineering [ D. Archaeology [] E. Exception
Level: [ Local []State [] National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: : :
[ IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED,

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .19

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

BOUNDARY: - .

SURVEYOR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE approved by: é’% W_j ‘ ’/ZS/O 3



(August 1994)
Determination of Eligibility (DOE)

Date received: December 31, 2002 ' _ Inventory # BEL0106
Date of group review: January 8, 2003 | © Area: - |
DHR staff, Beth Town/City: Belmont
Property name: — : County: Belknap

Address: 354 Depot Street

Reviewed for; )AR&C [JPTI INR []SR [C]Survey [ Other
NHDOT Belmont 12792 .

Individual Properties Districts

NR SR NR SR

O [] Eligible 1 [ Eligible

1. [Elgible, also in district L] ] Not eligible

Ll [] Eligible, in district [J [ More information needed
[T Not eligible [0 [ Not evaluated @ district
] {71 More information needed

O [1 Not evaluated for individual eligibility

Integrity: Location [] Design []Setting []Materials [] Workmanship [ Feeling [] Association
Criteria: [CJA Event []B.Person []C. Architecture/Engineering [[] D. Archaeology [] E. Exception

Level: [ Local [] State [ 1 National

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: _
(] IF THIS PROPERTY IS REVIEWED IN THE FUTURE, ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE NEEDED.

This property lacks National Register levels of integrity.

ENTERED INTO DATABASE

ACREAGE: .98

PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE: --

AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE: -

BOUNDARY: -

SURVEYOQR: Elizabeth Durfee Hengen, for NHDOT

FOLLOW-UP: Notify surveyor and NHDOT.

Final DOE d by: g
U foe My ilzelos



